Level instruments
Continuous level measurement - Radar transmitters
SITRANS LR260
5/218 Siemens FI 01 · 2010
5
■ Overview
SITRANS LR260 is a 2-wire 25 GHz pulse radar level transmitter
for continuous monitoring of solids in storage vessels including

C) 0
0.5 bar g (7.25 psi g) maximum C) 1
Further designs Order code
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code(s).
Acceptance test certificate: Manufacturer's test
certificate M to DIN 55350, Part 18 and to ISO
9000
C11
Inspection Certificate Type 3.1 per EN 102045) C12
Stainless steel tag [69 x 50 mm (2.71 x 1.97")]:
Measuring-point number/identification (max. 27
characters) specify in plain text
Y15
Operating Instructions for HART/mA device Order No.
English C) 7ML1998-5KE01
French C) 7ML1998-5KE11
German
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered
as a separate line item on the order.
C) 7ML1998-5KE31
Multi-language Quick Start manual C) 7ML1998-5XH81
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick
Start and Operating Instructions library.
Operating Instructions for PROFIBUS PA
device
English C) 7ML1998-5KF01
German
Note: The Operating Instructions should be
ordered
as a separate line item on the order.
C) 7ML1998-5KF31
Multi-language Quick Start manual C) 7ML1998-5XJ81
This device is shipped with the Siemens Milltronics
manual CD containing the complete ATEX Quick
Start and Operating Instructions library.
Accessories
Metallic cable gland M20x1.5, rated -40 °C to
+80 °C (-40 to +176 °F), HART
7ML1930-1AP
Metallic cable gland M20x1.5, rated -40 °C to
+80 °C (-40 to +176 °F), integrated shield for
PROFIBUS PA
D) 7MF4997-1AQ
Handheld programmer, Infrared, Intrinsically Safe C) 7ML1930-1BK
Dust cap, PTFE, for 2"/50 mm horn 7ML1930-1DE
Dust cap, PTFE, for 3" /75 mm horn 7ML1930-1BL
Dust cap, PTFE, for 4"/100 mm horn 7ML1930-1BM
HART modem/RS-232 (for use with a PC and
SIMATIC PDM)
D) 7MF4997-1DA
HART modem/USB (for use with a PC and